

Order No. 71 dated 26.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties file haziras.

A petition is filed on behalf of state praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 19.04.2024 for evidence of OPW i.d. argument.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly