

LA Misc Case no.– 158 of 2008
CIS No LA 38/2014

Order No. 80 dated 27.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence by petitioner.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files an application praying for adjournment the matter for this day on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 12.11.2025 for evidence by petitioner.

Parties to get ready on that date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.